## **Bill Anderson**

STATE SENATOR *Third District*Statehouse: (515) 281-3371

HOME ADDRESS 1138 Mason Ave. Pierson, Iowa 51048 (712) 898-2505 Bill.anderson@legis.iowa.gov



## The Senate

State of Iowa
Eighty-fifth General Assembly
STATEHOUSE
Des Moines, Iowa 50319

## **COMMITTEES**

Commerce
State Government
Labor and Business Relations
Transportation and Infrastructure
Subcommittee

For Immediate Release Friday, November 14, 2014

## **Senator Anderson named a Hometown Hero**

DES MOINES –State Senator Bill Anderson, R-Pierson, was honored Friday as a Hometown Hero by the Autism Society of Iowa.

The Autism Society of Iowa honors Iowa legislators each year with the Hometown Hero Award. Senator Anderson was a recipient this year of the Hometown Hero designation. The Autism Society of Iowa said Senator Anderson has "gone above and beyond to improve the lives of those with autism spectrum disorders."

"I am honored to be named a Hometown Hero by the Autism Society of Iowa," Senator Anderson said. "It is important to work diligently to help improve the lives of every Iowan, and even harder for those who need us the most."

###